

**S. WEST AVENUE SANITARY SEWER LINING**

Bidder #1

**Bids Received: January 1, 2018 at 11:00 a.m.**

Visu-Sewer, Inc.  
W230 N4855 Betker Drive  
Pewaukee, WI 53072

Line No.	Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Approx. Quantities	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
1	01001	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
2	03200	ABANDON SEWER MANHOLE	EACH	1	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00
3	05050	INTERNAL CHIMNEY SEAL	EACH	2	\$ 630.00	\$ 1,260.00
4	05075	SANITARY SEWER SPOT REPAIR	EACH	1	\$ 8,995.00	\$ 8,995.00
5	05076	SANITARY SEWER LATERAL SPOT REPAIR	EACH	1	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 7,950.00
6	05080	SANITARY LATERAL REINSTATEMENT	EACH	6	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,950.00
7	05082	SANITARY LATERAL CONNECTION TEST & SEAL	EACH	6	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,950.00
8	05312	12 INCH CIPP SANITARY SEWER PIPE	LF	830	\$ 72.00	\$ 59,760.00
9	05410	REHABILITATE SANITARY MANHOLE W/ CEMENTITIOUS LINER (APPROX. 40 VERT. FT.)	EACH	3	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 4,950.00
10	05420	SANITARY MANHOLE BENCH / INVERT / TROUGH WORK - MINOR	EACH	2	\$ 580.00	\$ 1,160.00
11	07001	CONCRETE PAVEMENT REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	SY	120	\$ 90.00	\$ 10,800.00
12	12990	GROOVED IN PLACE PAVEMENT MARKINGS, YELLOW, PREFORMED PLASTIC, CONTRAST, 4-INCH	LF	35	\$ 52.50	\$ 1,837.50
13	12991	GROOVED IN PLACE PAVEMENT MARKINGS, WORDS, ONLY, WHITE, PREFORMED PLASTIC	EACH	1	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 2,625.00
14	12992	GROOVED IN PLACE PAVEMENT MARKINGS, WHITE, PREFORMED PLASTIC, CONTRAST, 8-INCH	LF	35	\$ 58.00	\$ 2,030.00
				<b>TOTAL</b>		<b>\$ 110,167.50</b>

\*\*\*The City reserves the right to increase or delete quantities to make the bid most advantageous to the City and or reject any or all bids.

Budget Amount: \$ 130,000.00

Recommend approval of the only bid to Visu-Sewer, Inc., in the amount of \$110,167.50.